EXHIBIT A to RESOLUTION FCD 2018R013 PERMIT USE AND FEE SCHEDULE

1. Permit Filing Fees (in all cases) \$250.00/application

2. Temporary Use * \$325.00 + Land Use Fee

3. Permanent Installation Review Fee \$650.00 / first submittal

\$325.00/ for each submittal thereafter

4. Inspection Fees \$70.00/inspection (within 25 miles of Durango Complex)

\$80.00/inspection (25 to 50 miles of Durango Complex) \$90.00/inspection (over 50 miles of Durango Complex) Number of inspections is to be calculated based on the project

complexity and duration.

5. Land Use Fee (if applicable) ** \$600.00 minimum or market value (whichever is greater)

6. Easement (if applicable) ** \$600.00 minimum or market value (whichever is greater)

7. Valuation Fee (if applicable) *** \$250.00 (market analysis) or actual cost if an appraisal is

required.

8. Extensions \$50.00 Filing Fee + Land Use Fee and Additional Inspections

(if applicable)

9. After-the-Fact Permit \$1,500.00 (assessed in addition to the above fees)

* No Permanent Installation Review Fee will be assessed when the DISTRICT real property is utilized for temporary use only. (For example: temporary ingress/egress, geotechnical explorations & surveys)

** Land Use Fee or Easement Fees will not be charged on existing easements for the same use held by the applicant.

*** A market analysis will be used for easements valued at \$10,000 or less.

<u>Funding of Expedited USACE Section 408 Reviews:</u> If the applicant's request for an expedited review through the 214 MOA is approved by the DISTRICT, the applicant and DISTRICT will provide detailed project information and a scope of design and construction efforts to the USACE. The USACE will proceed with developing a detailed cost estimate for review and approval activities that are to be undertaken. The USACE estimate will include a cost for each review activity, schedule, and identification of travel by USACE personnel that may be necessary to the activities covered. Prior to the USACE commencing the expedited review, the applicant shall provide funds to the DISTRICT in the full amount of the USACE cost estimate. The DISTRICT shall then pass through the applicant funds to the USACE. If at any time the USACE determines that additional funds are needed, the USACE will notify the DISTRICT in writing and the DISTRICT will notify the applicant. The applicant shall pay the full amount of such additional funds to the DISTRICT for pass through to the USACE.

<u>Permit Filing Fees are non-refundable</u>. Initial Permanent Installation Review Fee covers the first submittal only and inspection fees are per trip. The number of inspection trips required is determined by the DISTRICT on a case-by-case basis.

Resolution FCD 2018R013 Page 6 of 6